The Company’s consolidated statements of income and comprehensive income includes share-based compensation expense of $7.4 million, $5.6 million and
$7.0 million for the years ended December 31, 2006, 2005 and 20004, respectively. The amounts are recorded as salaries and benefits expense in the
accompanying consolidated statements of income. The Company recorded a tax benefit of $0.3 million during the year ended December 31, 2006 for the
portion of this expense that relates to foreign tax jurisdictions in which an income tax benefit is expected to be derived. The Company did not record any tax
benefit for the years ended December 31, 2005 and 2004.

89

(a) Adoption of SFAS No. 123R

As discussed in Note 2 and Note 3, the Company elected to adopt SFAS No. 123R under the modified retrospective application method applied to all periods
for which SFAS No 123 was effective. Accordingly, financial statement amounts for the prior periods presented herein have been adjusted to reflect the fair
value method of expensing prescribed by SFAS No. 123R. The following table outlines the impact of adopting SFAS No. 123R on previously reported results:

  As Previously  Impact of
(in thousands, except per share data)  Reported  Adoption  As Adjusted
For Year Ended December 31, 2005:

Income before income taxes and minority interest  $ 43,902  $ (5,020)  $ 38,882
Income from continuing operations  $ 28,010  $ (5,020)  $ 22,990
Net income  $ 27,375  $ (5,020)  $ 22,355

Earnings per share:

Basic  $ 0.78  $ (0.14)  $ 0.64
Diluted  $ 0.74  $ (0.13)  $ 0.61

For Year Ended December 31, 2004:

Income before income taxes and minority interest  $ 30,003  $ (5,575)  $ 24,428
Net income  $ 18,427  $ (5,575)  $ 12,852

Earnings per share:

Basic  $ 0.59  $ (0.18)  $ 0.41
Diluted  $ 0.55  $ (0.16)  $ 0.39

As of December 31, 2005:

Additional paid-in capital  $ 279,307  $ 32,718  $ 312,025
Accumulated deficit  $ (72,069)  $(32,718)  $(104,787)
Net deferred income tax liabilities  $ 19,374  $ —  $ 19,374

As of December 31, 2004:

Additional paid-in capital  $ 235,559  $ 27,698  $ 263,257
Accumulated deficit  $ (99,444)  $(27,698)  $(127,142)

As of December 31, 2003:

Additional paid-in capital  $ 198,377  $ 22,123  $ 220,500
Accumulated deficit  $(117,871)  $(22,123)  $(139,994)

Changes to the Company’s consolidated statement of cash flows for the years ended December 31, 2005 and 2004 for the adoption of SFAS No. 123R were
limited to the impact on net income shown above and the offsetting adjustment for share-based compensation as an adjustment to reconcile net income to net
cash provided by operating activities.

90

(b) Stock options

Summary stock options activity is presented in the table below:

   Weighted
   Average
   Weighted  Remaining  Aggregate
  Number of  Average  Contractual  Intrinsic Value
  Shares  Exercise Price  Term (years)  (thousands)